

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1544/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2006 in CRLP No. 1891/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MD. FAROOQ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L.Sastry, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.for  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Altaf Fathima, Adv.for  
Ms. D.Bharati Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondent-State to file counter. In case,  
counter affidavit is not filed within the time granted, the matter be listed in the  
category of complete 'After Notice' cases.

Office is directed to show the name of the Standing Counsel for the State of  
A.P. in the cause list.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master